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Mr. Don Parsley
P.O. Box 578
Lucasville, Ohio 45648. 
Dear Mr. Parsley:

The permit for the discharge of sewage from your facility located at 6431 State Route 104 in
McDermott, Ohio expired on December 31, 2009 and was not renewed by the previous
owners. Unauthorized discharges are in violation of Ohio Revised Code Section 6111.04
and subjects you to significant monetary penalties.

You should submit the attached forms along with the $200 application fee to this office as
soon as possible. Also, if improvements are required for your sewage plant to meet Water
Quality Standards per your future NPDES permit, the appropriate forms and documents plus
fees will have to be submitted to this office for approval.

Please contact me at (740) 380-5227 so we may discuss your options to bring your facility
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back in to compliance.

Sincerely,

Z . A 0
Scott Foster
Environmental Specialist 2
Division of Surface Water
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Enclosure

Southeast District Off ice 	 740 13858501
2195 Front Street 	 740 1385 6490 (fax)
Logan, OH 43138-8637	 www.epa.ohlo.gov


